1953 Written Answers

+[HINDI-KNOWING EMPLOYEEg IN SEC-
TIONS OF ELECTION COMMISSION.

177. Sar1 NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN: Wil the Minister of Law be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Sections in the Election Commission which have a majority of Hindi-knowing employees; and

(b) the number of those sections amongst them which has been permitted to do noting work 1n Hind1?]
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+[Tux DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY oFr LAW (Surr R. M.
Hagarnavis): (a) Of the ten branches in the Election Commission, six have a majority of Hindi-knowing staff

(b) None]

fratas s § wie fgeat o

{us ot AgTafag WYg&w ¥
fafs s g aad A sm w9 5

(%) 7@ g #ra 4 fat=" smanr
& ey ¥ fF oo = § g
gt AR fFa om 1 I et @
faar war o fraY #0990 7

(m) fom fert oot 1 3T qaw!
# fear a7 I9FT A fey § A 39
FT FAT FEG G) , TN

(T) THT FAT HERAT Fr AE ar 1 91 W & 5 wfaer o =y w1

[RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 1964

g &l N & gax ferd 9 famr
10

+[HiNnDr COMMUNICATIONS RECEIVED IN THE ELEctiON COMMISSION

178. SHr1 NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN: Will the Minister of Law be pleased 1o state:

(a) the number of communications received 1n Hindi in the Office of the Election Commission during the last six months and the number of those Communications which were replied to in Hind1 and English respectively; |

(b) the reason for not replying to in Hindi the Hindi1 communications which were replied to in English;
and

(c) what arrangements have been made or are being made to ensure that in future replies to all the communications received in Hindi are sent 1n Hind1?]
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+[Tue DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY ofF LAW (Sarr R. M.
Hajarnavis): (a) The number of communications received in Hindi in the office of the Election Commission during the last six months was 322.
‘Of these, 168 were only of an informative character requiring no reply.
'‘One communication was replied in ‘Hindi, and the remaining 153 were replied in English.

(b) and (c) Owing to the pressure of work arising out of the third general election, it was not possible to undertake additional work involved in drafting replies to these letters in Hindi. Because of the post-election work, it will still take some months before any attempt can be made in the direction. Further, the officers and tke staff do not feel that they are sufficiently conversant with Hindi to undertake this work with speed and efficiency.]
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t[Hinpr TRANSLATION OF FORMs USED
IN THE COURTS OF DELHI

179. Surt NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN: Will the Minister of HoME AFFAIRg be pleased to state:

(a) the number of formg in use in the Courts of Delhi, which have been translated into Hindi and the number of those which have not been translated into Hindi so far;

(b) what arrangements have been made or are proposed to be made to translate those forms into Hindi which have not so far been translated; and

(c) what arrangements have been made to pget the translated forms printed in Hindi or both in Hindi and English in the bilingual form?]

TEHE WA ® qen-st
(st dto qAo qram™) @ (F) faoeit @
TANT # AT a7 335 BAT H G OUR
wHT F wAaR ey # & qAT &
AT ¢ Ml FT I AT gFT

g

(&) wmt & waarz F7 F10 7
g | @ ag fg=y & faamr a1 ahr
Tar g |

(w) fafwa =t &1 feelt &
ATAR A F qe90q T qZT AT FGT ardY & w&w fEFF (Chief C ntroller of Printing and Stationery ) ZRT 4T ferg st )

+[Tue MINISTER or STATE IN THE MINISTRY or HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
B. N. Darar): (a) 52 out of the 336
formg in use in Delhi have been translated into Hindi. The remaining 284 forms are yet to be translated.

t[ ] English translation.

